### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Robert Adams	08/14/2008	
Jared Hanlon	08/14/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pull'R Holding Company	
Street Address:	1000 Greenleaf Avenue	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12220456

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)541-7448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-541-7444

docketing@MKIPLAW.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: MYERS & KAPLAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 1: **CUMBERLAND CENTER II** 

Address Line 2: 3100 CUMBERLAND BLVD, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

36700-RA16 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel D. Myers

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

**REEL: 021525 FRAME: 0425** 

PATENT

500646463

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021525 FRAME: 0426

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Robert Adams and Jared Hanlon (hereinafter designated as the "Assignors"), with our address being 10455 Slusher Drive, Santa Fe Springs, California, U.S.A., in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer, and set over to Pull'R Holding Company (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), whose address for purposes of this Assignment is 1000 Greenleaf Avenue, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007, U.S.A., our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention tentatively entitled and described as "PULLING TOOL". It is hereby acknowledged that the Assignee intends to so execute and file an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- (1.) Assignors, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee, their full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and/or any improvements of Assignors thereto, along with any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States, and elsewhere in the world.
- (2.) Assignors agree to review and execute all papers necessary or prudent in connection with each application to protect the Invention and/or any improvements of Assignors thereto, regardless of the form of said application, and also to review and execute separate assignments in connection with any such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- (3.) Assignors agree to review and execute all papers necessary or prudent in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the Invention and/or any improvements of Assignors thereto, regardless of the form of said application, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- (4.) Assignors agree to review and execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or prudent in connection with the claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade, or any other similar agreements.
- (5.) Assignors agree to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary or prudent to obtain a grant of valid patent(s) to the Assignee relating to the Invention and/ or any improvements of Assignors thereto.
- (6.) Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all similarly situated foreign officials, to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application(s), regardless of the form of

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(Continued)

said application(s), to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the Assignees' sole use, benefit, and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

- (7.) Assignors hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and sold, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith.
- (8.) Assignors hereby grant the Assignee and his duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or prudent in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any foreign office, or any other legal entity or body whatsoever, for recordation and enforcement of this Assignment.

Date: 8-14-08	Signat	ture of Assigno Print Name:	r:	24/
(SEAL)				
State of Illinois	_)	SS:		
County of COOK	_)			
Before me personally appeared said Assignor, <u>Roker Auare</u> , who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed				
this 14 day of AUGUST	, 2008	3.		
aug tejusk	·			
Notary Public	~~~~	~~ <u>`</u>		
(SEAL) SEAL ALICIA MAJEW	<u>:</u>			

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/05/11

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

Date: 8-14-08	Signature of Assignor: Acced 27
(SEAL)	· ,
State of   CCINOIS	_) SS:
County of COOK	)
Before me personally appeared said JALED HANLON, who acknot foregoing instrument to be his free a	wledged the
this May of AUGUST	, 2008.
auge Nepun	SW
Notary Public (	
(SEAL)  OFFICIAL SEAL ALICJA MAJEWSKI MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/4	INOIS \$

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021525 FRAME: 0429